

## **Privacy Policy**

The Hoosier Herpetological Society (HHS) respects your privacy and is committed to protecting it through this policy.

- 1. **COLLECTION OF INFORMATION** We collect and store information you provide directly to us such as when you sign up for a membership, subscribe to our newsletter, or when you communicate with us. This may include personal data such as your name, email address, postal address, phone number, and any other relevant information you choose to provide.
- 2. **USE OF INFORMATION** We use the information collected to provide and improve our services, process transactions, send periodic emails, and inform you about upcoming events or updates.
- 3. **SECURITY OF INFORMATION** We are committed to protecting your information. We implement a variety of security measures to safeguard your personal data.
- 4. **SHARING OF INFORMATION** We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personally identifiable information to outside parties. This does not include trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website or conducting our business, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.
- 5. **COOKIES** We may use "cookies" to enhance your experience on our website. You may choose to set your web browser to refuse cookies, or to alert you when cookies are being sent.
- 6. LINKS TO OTHER SITES Our website may contain links to other sites. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that site. These external sites are not operated by us, so we strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of these websites.
- 7. **CHANGES TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY** We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, we advise you to review this page periodically for any changes.

Your use of our website and submission of personal information through the website constitutes your agreement to this Privacy Policy. If you have any questions about our privacy policy, please contact us.

## LAST UPDATED: JUNE 25, 2023